

VILLAGE OF VERONA
Main Street Reconstruction Phase I

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Thursday, July 13, 2017 @ 1:00 P.M.

Engineer's Estimate -- Base Bid - \$352,340

Item	Description	Quantity	Brumbaugh Construction		Fryman-Kuck		
			Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	
<u>Base Bid - Main Street Reconstruction Phase I</u>							
<u>Completion by November 15, 2017</u>							
201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1 Lump		12,000.00	12,000.00	16,274.00	16,274.00
202	Curb & Gutter Removed	1,854 L.F.		3.00	5,562.00	3.51	6,507.54
202	Walk Removed	1,383 S.F.		2.00	2,766.00	1.83	2,530.89
202	Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives	175 S.Y.		15.00	2,625.00	20.80	3,640.00
202	Storm Inlet Removed	1 Each		650.00	650.00	181.00	181.00
202	Pipe Removed	132 Each		3.00	396.00	3.92	517.44
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	750 C.Y.		16.00	12,000.00	35.00	26,250.00
206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 10" Depth, (6% Cement)	3,003 S.		15.00	45,045.00	9.00	27,027.00
304	Aggregate Base	5 C.Y.		55.00	275.00	52.00	260.00
407	Tack Coat	165 Gal.		5.00	825.00	2.20	363.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448) PG64-22	106 C.Y.		170.00	18,020.00	176.00	18,656.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	146 C.Y.		160.00	23,360.00	151.80	22,162.80
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	316.6 S.Y.		73.00	23,111.80	50.00	15,830.00
601	Rock Channel Protection Type B w/Filter	5 C.Y.		60.00	300.00	68.80	344.00
602	Headwall, As Per Plan	1 Each		900.00	900.00	1,043.00	1,043.00
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	769 S.F.		7.00	5,383.00	6.09	4,683.21
608	Curb Ramp w/Detectable Warnings	1 Each		1,000.00	1,000.00	763.00	763.00
609	Combination Curb & Gutter, As Per Plan	1,924 L.F.		20.00	38,480.00	20.80	40,019.20
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each		100.00	100.00	253.00	253.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each		125.00	125.00	282.00	282.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each		150.00	150.00	373.00	373.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each		200.00	200.00	454.00	454.00
611	8" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	50 L.F.		40.00	2,000.00	75.00	3,750.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	87 L.F.		45.00	3,915.00	86.00	7,482.00
611	15" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	48 L.F.		50.00	2,400.00	100.00	4,800.00
611	18" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	286 L.F.		75.00	21,450.00	102.00	29,172.00
611	24" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	680 L.F.		85.00	57,800.00	140.00	95,200.00
611	24" Conduit, Type C (707.33)	35 L.F.		80.00	2,800.00	140.00	4,900.00
611	Storm Manhole Type A, As Per Plan	5 Each		3,100.00	15,500.00	2,380.00	11,900.00
611	Catch Basin Type A, As Per Plan	3 Each		2,300.00	6,900.00	969.00	2,907.00
611	Inline Drain, As Per Plan	1 Each		2,000.00	2,000.00	389.00	389.00
611	Sanitary Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	4 Each		400.00	1,600.00	580.00	2,320.00
611	18" Storm Sewer Cap (707.33)	1 Each		500.00	500.00	348.00	348.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump		4,000.00	4,000.00	5,775.00	5,775.00

VILLAGE OF VERONA
Main Street Reconstruction Phase I

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Thursday, July 13, 2017 @ 1:00 P.M.

Engineer's Estimate -- Base Bid - \$352,340

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Brumbaugh Construction</u>		<u>Fryman-Kuck</u>	
			<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Unit Price</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Unit Price</i>
<u>Base Bid - Main Street Reconstruction Phase I</u>						
<u>Completion by November 15, 2017</u>						
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	9,134.30	9,134.30	14,256.00	14,256.00
638	Water Valve Abandoned	1 Each	300.00	300.00	330.00	330.00
638	Fire Hydrant Removed	1 Each	450.00	450.00	495.00	495.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	850 S.Y.	7.00	5,950.00	3.85	3,272.50
32 12 34	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite)	3,003 S.Y.	1.30	3,903.90	1.10	3,303.30
33 12 19	Fire Hydrant	1 Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,744.00	2,744.00
Spec.	8" Inserta Tee Connection	1 Each	450.00	450.00	777.00	777.00
Spec.	10" Inserta Tee Connection	1 Each	550.00	550.00	914.00	914.00
Spec.	15" Inserta Tee Connection	1 Each	625.00	625.00	1,089.00	1,089.00
Spec.	Drain Line Curb Opening	3 Each	220.00	660.00	467.00	1,401.00
Total Base Bid:			<u>340,162.00</u>		<u>385,938.88</u>	

VILLAGE OF VERONA
Main Street Reconstruction Phase I

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Thursday, July 13, 2017 @ 1:00 P.M.

Engineer's Estimate -- Base Bid - \$352,340

Item	Description	Quantity	Tom's Construction		Brumbaugh Construction		
			Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	
<u>Alternate #1 - Main Street Reconstruction Phase I</u>							
<u>Begin and Complete in 2018</u>							
201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1 Lump		13,593.81	13,593.81	12,000.00	12,000.00
202	Curb & Gutter Removed	1,854 L.F.		3.07	5,691.78	3.00	5,562.00
202	Walk Removed	1,383 S.F.		1.08	1,493.64	2.00	2,766.00
202	Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives	175 S.Y.		16.44	2,877.00	15.00	2,625.00
202	Storm Inlet Removed	1 Each		690.71	690.71	650.00	650.00
202	Pipe Removed	132 Each		8.38	1,106.16	3.00	396.00
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	750 C.Y.		14.57	10,927.50	16.00	12,000.00
206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 10" Depth, (6% Cement)	3,003 S.		11.94	35,855.82	17.00	51,051.00
304	Aggregate Base	5 C.Y.		50.34	251.70	55.00	275.00
407	Tack Coat	165 Gal.		2.59	427.35	5.00	825.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448) PG64-22	106 C.Y.		183.64	19,465.84	175.00	18,550.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	146 C.Y.		158.39	23,124.94	170.00	24,820.00
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	316.6 S.Y.		64.30	20,357.38	73.00	23,111.80
601	Rock Channel Protection Type B w/Filter	5 C.Y.		68.89	344.45	60.00	300.00
602	Headwall, As Per Plan	1 Each		2,013.86	2,013.86	900.00	900.00
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	769 S.F.		6.49	4,990.81	7.00	5,383.00
608	Curb Ramp w/Detectable Warnings	1 Each		453.33	453.33	1,000.00	1,000.00
609	Combination Curb & Gutter, As Per Plan	1,924 L.F.		23.22	44,675.28	20.00	38,480.00
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each		238.83	238.83	100.00	100.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each		281.29	281.29	125.00	125.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each		319.74	319.74	150.00	150.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each		430.05	430.05	200.00	200.00
611	8" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	50 L.F.		44.88	2,244.00	40.00	2,000.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	87 L.F.		42.41	3,689.67	45.00	3,915.00
611	15" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	48 L.F.		75.99	3,647.52	50.00	2,400.00
611	18" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	286 L.F.		69.02	19,739.72	75.00	21,450.00
611	24" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	680 L.F.		85.35	58,038.00	85.00	57,800.00
611	24" Conduit, Type C (707.33)	35 L.F.		53.79	1,882.65	80.00	2,800.00
611	Storm Manhole Type A, As Per Plan	5 Each		3,048.56	15,242.80	3,100.00	15,500.00
611	Catch Basin Type A, As Per Plan	3 Each		1,627.57	4,882.71	2,300.00	6,900.00
611	Inline Drain, As Per Plan	1 Each		637.92	637.92	2,000.00	2,000.00
611	Sanitary Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	4 Each		268.96	1,075.84	400.00	1,600.00
611	18" Storm Sewer Cap (707.33)	1 Each		131.03	131.03	500.00	500.00

VILLAGE OF VERONA
Main Street Reconstruction Phase I

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Thursday, July 13, 2017 @ 1:00 P.M.

Engineer's Estimate -- Base Bid - \$352,340

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Tom's Construction</u>		<u>Brumbaugh Construction</u>		
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	
<u>Alternate #1 - Main Street Reconstruction Phase I</u>							
<u>Begin and Complete in 2018</u>							
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	1,099.70	1,099.70	4,000.00	4,000.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	5,896.95	5,896.95	9,643.30	9,643.30
638	Water Valve Abandoned	1	Each	178.94	178.94	300.00	300.00
638	Fire Hydrant Removed	1	Each	248.22	248.22	450.00	450.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	850	S.Y.	14.40	12,240.00	7.00	5,950.00
32 12 34	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite)	3,003	S.Y.	1.09	3,273.27	1.30	3,903.90
33 12 19	Fire Hydrant	1	Each	3,810.13	3,810.13	4,000.00	4,000.00
Spec.	8" Inserta Tee Connection	1	Each	225.08	225.08	50.00	50.00
Spec.	10" Inserta Tee Connection	1	Each	871.46	871.46	550.00	550.00
Spec.	15" Inserta Tee Connection	1	Each	391.61	391.61	625.00	625.00
Spec.	Drain Line Curb Opening	3	Each	343.17	1,029.51	220.00	660.00
Total Base Bid:				<u><u>330,088.00</u></u>		<u><u>348,267.00</u></u>	

*Multiplication Error Corrected